NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3728

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 OCTOBER 2015   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 40)
Ms J F Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	(a) When was the investigation, which was made upon the request of the National Assembly to the national Department of Health and the National Treasury (details furnished), commissioned and (b) who conducted the specified investigation;
(2)	was the investigation completed; if not, when will it be (a) completed and (b) tabled in the National Assembly; if so, (i) when was it tabled in the National Assembly and (ii) what was the total cost of the investigation?
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REPLY:

(1) 	(a) 	The investigation still underway.

(b) 	National Treasury is busy with the investigation.

(2)  	The investigation not yet completed;

(a) 	National Treasury is currently busy with the Investigation 

(b) 	When National Treasury completes the investigation will be tabled in the National Assembly

(i) Not yet tabled, investigation still in progress,

(ii) Total costs of the investigation not yet determined as investigation still in progress.

END.
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